DONATION FORM

Please complete the following information so that we may send you a tax receipt.

Amount of Gift: □ \$100.00 □ \$50.00 □ \$75.00 □ Other: \$
Payment Type:
□ Check #
☐ Credit Card (VISA or MasterCard) #
Expiration/
CVV#
Select one fund destination for your donation: American Legion Auxiliary Children of Warriors National Presidents' Scholarship ALA - Spirit of Youth Auxiliary Emergency Fund
American Legion Auxiliary Foundation ☐ Mission Endowment Fund ☐ Veteran Projects Fund ☐ Veterans Creative Arts Festivals
First Name M.I.
Last Name
Address
City
State Zip
Phone
Email Address

*Checks to the American Legion Auxiliary Foundation should be payable to the American Legion Auxiliary Foundation. For all other funds, checks should be payable to the American Legion Auxiliary National.

Date

Signature

WAYS TO GIVE

It is both humbling and exhilarating to realize your actions make a profound difference in the life of another human being. Once that sinks in, there's a drive for more. More giving. More time.

And for nearly 100 years, the American Legion Auxiliary has been living this experience. We've watched our veterans, military, and their families respond, rebound, and reclaim a positive view of life. That's why we are so



passionate about the work we do.

Your gifts can be made by check, credit card, online, or through planned giving. For donations to the Auxiliary Emergency Fund, Children of Warriors National Presidents' Scholarship, or Spirit of Youth, make checks payable to the American Legion Auxiliary, National.

For contributions to the Mission Endowment Fund, Veteran Projects Fund, or Veterans Creative Arts Festival, make checks payable to the **American Legion Auxiliary Foundation**.

Mail checks to American Legion Auxiliary National Headquarters, Attention: Development Division, 8945 N. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46260.

American Legion Auxiliary National Headquarters 8945 N. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46260 P: (317) 569-4500 I F: (317) 569-4502 www.ALAforVeterans.org www.ALAFoundation.org

> © American Legion Auxiliary National Headquarters All rights reserved. 01/2017 Produced in the USA



They Gave. They Give. Will you?







In the Spirit of Service Not Self for Veterans, God and Country





THE AUXILIARY — Serving Others

It could be the daughter of military parents, dealing with the unique challenges that come with a deployment — or a wife, in need of support after the loss of her husband. Both need the same: a helping hand to pull them up, push them forward, and later, pat them on the back.

Many reasons exist for us to give, but someone may be denied an opportunity if we don't. For nearly a century, the American Legion Auxiliary has built a proud tradition of selflessness, generosity, and giving opportunities to members who need them.

AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY

CHILDREN OF WARRIORS NATIONAL PRESIDENTS' SCHOLARSHIP

It is important to acknowledge the sacrifices of servicemembers who preserve our freedom, but that is not enough. Sacrifices from the children of those who serve also should be honored. The Children of Warriors National Presidents' Scholarship provides students recognition in the form of financial support for higher education. When you give to the National Presidents' Scholarship, it is our way of showing how much we, as a nation, care.

SPIRIT OF YOUTH

The future of our country depends on our young people. The Spirit of Youth program recognizes this basic truth by rewarding our exceptional young members who have a keen sense of patriotism and respect for the American Legion Auxiliary's guiding principle. Think of your investment in the Spirit of Youth as an investment in the future because the education received by these young members will help them serve the ALA and benefit their country for years to come.

AUXILIARY EMERGENCY FUND

No matter how thoroughly we prepare, we all

encounter hard times. In some cases, the challenge is too difficult to overcome alone. The AEF could be a helping hand for a struggling Auxiliary member in need of food, shelter, or utilities for her family after a natural



disaster or a time of financial crisis. Established in 1969, the AEF is a safety net for those in desperate need. When you give to the Auxiliary Emergency Fund, you're giving a fellow Auxiliary member not just help, but hope.

AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY FOUNDATION

MISSION ENDOWMENT FUND

The American Legion Auxiliary Foundation provides a way to secure our legacy and

heritage of Service Not Self, ultimately enhancing the quality of life for future generations of veterans, military, and their families. As an endowed fund, the monies are permanently restricted so that future generations may



benefit from Auxiliary programs that support all of our veterans and promote education, good citizenship, and outreach to veterans facing tough challenges. Your donation today will help ensure we're here to help veterans tomorrow.

VETERAN PROJECTS FUND

Make a direct impact on veterans, military, and their families in your community through the Veteran Projects Fund. Each unit, district/county, and department is eligible to apply for a grant to support new, one-time needs of their local veterans. Donations collected for this fund directly benefit our nation's heroes in need.

VETERANS CREATIVE ARTS FESTIVALS

(Local and National)

The arts can be powerful therapy, and the American Legion Auxiliary recognizes that. Both locally and nationally, the Auxiliary sponsors amazing events that assist veterans in healing from both their physical and psychological wounds through visual and performing arts. Each year, the artistic achievements of veterans being treated at U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs facilities across the country are displayed for all to see. With your gift, the show can go on.